COLLIER Cyrus Bishop

Born: 22 Feb 1872
Died: 27 Jan 1955 (83) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, reserves

Father:

Mother:

Married: 13 Sep 1905 Wellington, NZ
MATTHEWS Lily Charlotte

Born: 6 Mar 1880 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 9 Aug 1957 (77) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Christopher Miles Matthews

Mother: Charlotte Frances ?
Children:
Collier Neville Alfred
Born: 9 Jul 1906
Died:
Buried:

WW?2, Ballots

Married: (1) 10 May 1930

Belcher Evelyn May #

Born: 29 May1908

Died: Aug 1980 (72)

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2") 1949

Baker Edna Edith
Born:

Died:

Buried:

# Married: (2"9) 1948

Percival Francis Rodney (Frederick)
Born: 18 Apr 1905
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Died: 9 Dec 1977 (72)

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Collier Mervyn Cyrus (Popeye)
Born: 31 May 1910

Died: 30 Dec 1998 (88)

Buried: Taradale, NZ cemetery

WW2, Pvt 25™ Wellington Battalion

Married: 11 Dec 1940/46

Bedingfield Marjorie Longueville (Peg)
Born: 12 Oct 1899

Died: 7 Sep 1987 (88)

Buried: Taradale, NZ cemetery

Married: (1% 1921

Beatty Charles Arnold
Born: c 1902

Died: Cc 1945 (43)

Buried:

Collier Darcy Paul Francis
Born: 23 Jul 1916

Died: 10 Feb 2011 (95)

Buried: Taupo, NZ, public cemetery

Married: 28 Jul 1937

O’Brien Norma Olive
Born: 9 Sep 1917
Died: 23 Aug 2001 (84)
Buried: Taupo, NZ, public cemetery
Children:
Collier Robin Darcy
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Collier Errol Daniel
Born: 6 Aug 1941
Died:
Buried:
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Collier Terrence Russell

Born: 15 Dec 1945

Died:

Buried:
Collier Dudley George Sanson
Born: 12 Feb 1920
Died: 4 Jan 1977 (57)
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, RSA section

WW?2, Trooper, NZ Armoured Corps, embarked 3 times

Married: 1951

Hogg Edwina Joseph Paula (Bobby)
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Property:

Cyrus:

Railway Block 6, Lot 83 Cambridge St 1917 - 1922
Railway Block 6, Lot 84 Cambridge St 1910 - 1920

Lily:

Railway Block 6, Lot 84 Cambridge St 1921 - 1922

NOTES:

Son of William Sanson Collier, see later page
Brother of Albert Sanson Collier, see earlier page
Brother of Frederick William Collier, see earlier page

Electoral Rolls:

Cyrus Lily
1905/06 Shannon Labourer Shannon  Married
1911 Shannon Labourer Camb St Married
1914 Camb St Married
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1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1946

1949
1954
1957

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1946
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Rangataua
Mangapehi
Queen St
Queen St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

Labourer
Mill Wkr
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

227 Cambridge St Labourer
227 Cambridge St

Neville
Wanganui
Oamaru
Hamilton
Otahuhu

Tamaki
Otahuhu
Otahuhu

Mervyn

Queen St

Queen St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
128 Salisbury St
120 Salisbury St
120 Salisbury St
Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Darcy

Arapaepae Rd
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

Salesman

Brushmaker
Sawmill Wkr
Brushmaker

Salesman
Factory Wkr
Engineer

Brushmaker
Brushmaker
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Driver
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

231 Cambridge St Contractor
231 Cambridge St Contractor
181 Cambridge St Contractor
181 Cambridge St Co Director

Taupo
Taupo

Dudley
Cambridge St

Retired
Retired

Contractor

Rangataua Married

Power St
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Evelyn
Hamilton
Eden
Edna
Tamaki
Otahuhu
Otahuhu

Marjorie

Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married

Married

Married
Married
Machinest

Married

10 Hereford Married
227 Camb Married

Levin
Levin
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Norma
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Taupo
Taupo

Edwina

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Cambridge St
39 Chester St
39 Chester St
39 Chester St
20 Chester St
20 Chester St
20 Chester St
20 Chester St

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Co Director
Co Director

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



