# COLLIER Cyrus Bishop

Born: 22 Feb 1872

Died: 27 Jan 1955 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, reserves

Father: Mother:

Married: 13 Sep 1905 Wellington, NZ

## MATTHEWS Lily Charlotte

Born: 6 Mar 1880 Wanganui, NZ Died: 9 Aug 1957 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Christopher Miles Matthews

Mother: Charlotte Frances?

#### **Children:**

Collier Neville Alfred

Born: 9 Jul 1906

Died:

**Buried:** 

WW2, Ballots

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 10 May 1930

Belcher Evelyn May #

Born: 29 May1908 Died: Aug 1980 (72)

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1949

Baker Edna Edith

Born: Died: Buried:

# Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1948

Percival Francis Rodney (Frederick)

Born: 18 Apr 1905

C31

Died: 9 Dec 1977 (72)

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Collier Mervyn Cyrus (Popeye)

Born: 31 May 1910 Died: 30 Dec 1998 (88) Buried: Taradale, NZ cemetery

WW2, Pvt 25<sup>th</sup> Wellington Battalion

Married: 11 Dec 1940/46

**Bedingfield** Marjorie Longueville (Peg)

Born: 12 Oct 1899 Died: 7 Sep 1987 (88)

Buried: Taradale, NZ cemetery

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 1921

**Beatty Charles Arnold** 

Born: c 1902 Died: c 1945 (43)

**Buried:** 

Collier Darcy Paul Francis

Born: 23 Jul 1916

Died: 10 Feb 2011 (95)

Buried: Taupo, NZ, public cemetery

Married: 28 Jul 1937

O'Brien Norma Olive

Born: 9 Sep 1917

Died: 23 Aug 2001 (84)

Buried: Taupo, NZ, public cemetery

**Children:** 

**Collier** Robin Darcy

Born: Died: Buried:

**Collier** Errol Daniel

Born: 6 Aug 1941

Died: Buried:

C31 2

**Collier** Terrence Russell

Born: 15 Dec 1945

Died: Buried:

Collier Dudley George Sanson

Born: 12 Feb 1920 Died: 4 Jan 1977 (57)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, RSA section

WW2, Trooper, NZ Armoured Corps, embarked 3 times

Married: 1951

Hogg Edwina Joseph Paula (Bobby)

Born: Died: Buried:

#### **Property:**

### **Cyrus:**

Railway Block 6, Lot 83	Cambridge St	1917 - 1922
Railway Block 6, Lot 84	Cambridge St	1910 - 1920

### Lily:

Railway Block 6, Lot 84 Cambridge St 1921 - 1922

#### **NOTES:**

Son of William Sanson Collier, see later page

Brother of Albert Sanson Collier, see earlier page

Brother of Frederick William Collier, see earlier page

#### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Cyrus		Lily	
1905/06	Shannon	Labourer	Shannon	Married
1911	Shannon	Labourer	Camb St	Married
1914			Camb St	Married

C31

1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Rangataua Mangapehi Queen St Queen St Cambridge St Cambridge St 227 Cambridge St 227 Cambridge St		Rangataua Power St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946	<b>Neville</b> Wanganui Oamaru Hamilton Otahuhu	Salesman Brushmaker Sawmill Wkr Brushmaker	<b>Evelyn</b> Hamilton Eden	Married Married
1949 1954 1957	Tamaki Otahuhu Otahuhu	Salesman Factory Wkr Engineer	<b>Edna</b> Tamaki Otahuhu Otahuhu	Married Married Machinest
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Mervyn Queen St Queen St Cambridge St Cambridge St 128 Salisbury St 120 Salisbury St 120 Salisbury St Napier Napier Napier Napier	Contractor	Marjorie  Levin  10 Herefore 227 Camb Levin Levin Napier Napier Napier Napier	Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Darcy Arapaepae Rd Cambridge St Cambridge St Cambridge St 231 Cambridge S 231 Cambridge S 181 Cambridge S 181 Cambridge S 181 Cambridge S Taupo Taupo	St Contractor St Contractor	Norma Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Taupo Taupo	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1946	<b>Dudley</b> Cambridge St	Contractor	Edwina	

C31 4

1949	Cambridge St	Contractor		
1954	39 Chester St	Contractor	Levin	Married
1957	39 Chester St	Contractor	Levin	Married
1963	39 Chester St	Contractor	Levin	Married
1969	20 Chester St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1972	20 Chester St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1978	20 Chester St		Levin	Widow
1981	20 Chester St		Levin	Widow

C31 5